

Investor Relations & SRI Ph. +39 06 32473066 ir@leonardocompany.com

leonardocompany.com pressoffice@leonardocompany.com



PRESS RELEASE

Leonardo DRS completes acquisition of Daylight Solutions

Arlington, VA, 26 June 2017 – Leonardo announced today that its U.S. subsidiary, Leonardo DRS, completed the acquisition of Daylight Solutions, Inc., a leading developer and supplier of quantum cascade laser based products and technology.

The acquisition received the approval of the stockholders of Daylight Solutions and all the required regulatory approvals, including review by U.S. antitrust authorities and the Committee on Foreign Investment in the Unites States.

The integration of Daylight Solutions will position Leonardo DRS as a world leader in advanced laser technology, electro-optical, and infrared systems for defense.

"Innovation is at the core of Leonardo DRS and Daylight Solutions brings an exceptional record of technology advancements in the growing field of infrared laser systems," said William J. Lynn, CEO of Leonardo DRS.

The acquisition will also expand technology solutions for medical and industrial customers.

For more information about the Daylight Solutions, visit: www.LeonardoDRS.com/DLS